
 

 

 

We hereby present the working schedule of Yılport Gemport Terminal for the Public and Festive Holidays in 2018 on the following table: 

Holidays Period Date Day Overtime Vessel Operation Gate Operation CFS  

Mine 

Yard 

New Year 1 Day 01 January 2018 Monday 30% OT ����    X X X 

National Sovereignty and Children's Day  1 Day  23 April 2018 Monday 15% OT ����    ����    X X 

Labor and Solidarity Day 1 Day 01 May 2018 Tuesday 15% OT ����    ����    30.04.2018 - 17:30 (last app. date) ����    

Commemoration of Atatürk Youth and Sports Day 1 Day 19 May 2018 Saturday 15% OT ����    ����    18.05.2018 - 17:30 (last app. date) ����    

Feast of Ramadan Eve 1/2 Day 14 June 2018 Thursday 30% OT  ����    ����    08:30 - 16:00 with overtime ����    

Feast of Ramadan 1st Day 15 June 2018 Friday 30% OT ����    X X X 

Feast of Ramadan 2nd Day 16 June 2018 Saturday 15% OT ����    ����    X X 

Feast of Ramadan 3rd Day 17 June 2018 Sunday   ����    ����    X X 

Democracy and Liberties Day 1 Day 15 July 2018 Sunday 15% OT ����    ����    08:30 - 16:00 with overtime  ����    

Feast of Sacrifice Eve 1/2 Day 20 August 2018 Monday 30% OT ����    ����    08:30 - 16:00 with overtime  ����    

Feast of Sacrifice 1st Day 21 August 2018 Tuesday 30% OT 

0800-1600 no 

working, if there is 

a vessel under ops 

before 0800 hrs 

will be completed. 

X X X 

Feast of Sacrifice 2nd Day 22 August 2018 Wednesday 15% OT ����    ����    X X 

Feast of Sacrifice 3rd Day 23 August 2018 Thursday   ����    ����    X X 

Feast of Sacrifice 4th Day 24 August 2018 Friday   ����    ����    X X 

Victory Day 1 Day 30 August 2018 Thursday 15% OT ����    ����    08:30 - 16:00 with overtime ����    

Republic Day 
1 and a half day 

28-29 October 2017  
Sunday 15% OT ����    ����    08:30 - 16:00 with overtime ����    

Monday 15% OT ����    ����    X X 

 

• Yılport Gemport Container Terminal may work on Public and Festive Holidays as presented on the table above.  

• Yılport Gemport holds the right to change the working schedule as occasions require. Customers will be informed about these changes at least one week before the related date. 

• You may find the overtime charges in related dates on the table above. 

• Liners and agencies should request for overtime work one week before the Public Holiday. Yılport Gemport has to confirm that Terminal will be able to provide service. 

• Overtime will not be applied to ISPS and Wharfage tariffs. 

 


